
                                       
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

10th to 12th December 2018 
Kalkscheune, Johannisstraße 2, 10117 Berlin, Germany 

 
 

Draft programme (18.06.2018) 

 
Monday 10th December 2018 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 11th December 2018 

 

    

 

 
 
 

 

 

  

From 12:30 Arrival and welcome snack 
 

14:00 
 

Welcome introduction to the programme 
 

14:30  

 
 

 
 

15:30 

 
16:00 

 
18:30 

 

20:00 

Keynote 1: How media shapes public opinion 

 
Keynote 2: Why do we need adult education to promote 

critical thinking and media literacy in Europe  
 
Coffee break 

 
Presentation of topics/Ideas for planned partnership projects 

 
Evening buffet 
 

European fair 

From 09:00 Setting up working groups - Parallel sessions on project ideas 

in small groups 
 

10:30 
 

Coffee break 
 

11:00 
 

 
13:00  

First results – presenting project ideas in plenum (change of 
working groups where required) 

 
Lunch buffet 

    Fostering critical thinking and media 

literacy – Strengthening European 

democracy through adult education 
 

      Transnational Cooperation Activity (TCA) 

 

 
 



 

 

 
 

Wednesday 12th December 2018 
 

 

 
13:45 

 
 

15:00 
 

15:30 
 
 

17:30 
 

19:00 

 
Applying for an Erasmus+ grant: funding rules and award 

criteria 
 

Coffee break 
 

Parallel sessions – Developing project outlines in small 
groups 
 

Closing of the day 
 

Dinner/cultural programme 

From 09:00 Parallel sessions - Planning next steps for a grant application 
on base of the Impact+ Excercise  
 

10:30 
 

Coffee break 
 

10:45 
 

12:30 

 

Presentation of project plans and next steps in plenum 
 
Social networking buffet and departure 


