





Transnational Cooperation Activity (TCA)

10th to 12th December 2018 Kalkscheune, Johannisstraße 2, 10117 Berlin, Germany

Draft programme (18.06.2018)

Monday 10th December 2018

From 12:30	Arrival and welcome snack
14:00	Welcome introduction to the programme
14:30	Keynote 1: How media shapes public opinion
	Keynote 2: Why do we need adult education to promote critical thinking and media literacy in Europe
15:30	Coffee break
16:00	Presentation of topics/Ideas for planned partnership projects
18:30	Evening buffet
20:00	European fair

Tuesday 11th December 2018

From 09:00	Setting up working groups - Parallel sessions on project ideas in small groups
10:30	Coffee break
11:00	First results – presenting project ideas in plenum (change of working groups where required)
13:00	Lunch buffet

13:45	Applying for an Erasmus+ grant: funding rules and award criteria
15:00	Coffee break
15:30	Parallel sessions – Developing project outlines in small groups
17:30	Closing of the day
19:00	Dinner/cultural programme

Wednesday 12th December 2018

From 09:00	Parallel sessions - Planning next steps for a grant application on base of the Impact+ Excercise
10:30	Coffee break
10:45	Presentation of project plans and next steps in plenum
12:30	Social networking buffet and departure